
  

 

8543/23      

 JUR.7  EN 
 

 

 

Council of the 
European Union  

 
 
 
 
 
 
Brussels, 27 April 2023 
 
 
 
8543/23 
 
 
 
 
JUR 267 
CORLX 425 
CFSP/PESC 593 
RELEX 486 
COASI 84 
COARM 95 
FIN 450 

 

 

  

  

 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 

Subject: Council Implementing Regulation (EU) 2021/638 of 19 April 2021 
implementing Regulation (EU) No 401/2013 concerning restrictive 
measures in view of the situation in Myanmar/Burma 

 (Official Journal of the European Union L 132I of 19 April 2021) 
  

LANGUAGE concerned: SL 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE (according to Council document R/2521/75): 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in one language version) 

TIME LIMIT for the observations by Member States: 8 days 

OBSERVATIONS to be notified to: dql.rectificatifs@consilium.europa.eu 

(DQL RECTIFICATIFS (JUR 7), Directorate Quality of Legislation, Legal Service) 



  

 

8543/23     1 

PRILOGA JUR.7  SL 
 

PRILOGA 

POPRAVEK 

Izvedbene uredbe Sveta (EU) 2021/638 z dne 19. aprila 2021 o izvajanju Uredbe (EU) št. 

401/2013 o omejevalnih ukrepih zaradi razmer v Mjanmaru/Burmi 

(Uradni list Evropske unije L 132I z dne 19. aprila 2021) 

Stran 3, Priloga, točka 1: 

besedilo: 

„(1) v tabeli se doda naslednji naslov: 

„A. Seznam fizičnih oseb iz člena 4a““ 

se glasi: 

„(1) v tabeli se doda naslednji naslov: 

„A. Fizične osebe iz člena 4a“;“. 

 


		2023-04-27T10:30:04+0000
	 Guarantee of Integrity and Authenticity


	



